PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fazal Urrahman Syed	07/20/2011
Venkatapathi Raju Nallapa	07/20/2011
Mathew Alan Boesch	07/20/2011
Douglas Raymond Martin	07/15/2011
Ming Lang Kuang	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13192166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83198019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment 83198019#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 83198019#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 83198019#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026659 FRAME: 0993

13192166

Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83198019 entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENGINE CONTROL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Fazal Urrahman Syed Venkatapathi Raju Nallapa Mathew Alan Boesch Douglas Raymond Martin Ming Lang Kuang.

Pursuant	to my employment a	areemen	t heretofor	e made	or by confi	naiteailda leutae
I do sell assign a	and transfer unto FC	SIDE CIT	TEAL TEA	THRICITO	OF BY COLL	acidal obligation
Company Limited L	iability Company ara	anizad a	www.link		ACIED, ELI	o, a ruid Molo
Dolowora basing i	iability Company org	aniizeu ai	ın existind	oy virtu	e or the lav	vs of the State o
Delaware, Having I	ts principal place of I	pusiness	at Dearbo	orn, Cou	nty of Way	ne, and State o
ivilonigan, the full	and exclusive right	for the l	Jnited Sta	tes of A	∖merica ar	id for all foreigr
countries to the sa	id invention, as desc	ribed in t	the specifi	cation e	xecuted by	me on the date
listed below, prepai	ratory to obtaining Le	tters Patr	ent of the	United S	tates there	for (and I hereby
authorize my attorn	eys to insert the seria	Inumber	and filing	date her	ein:	THE STREET SECTIONS
Serial No.	Filing D	ate) and I he	rehy renueet the
Commissioner of F	Patents and Tradema	arks to i	hice auga	Letters	Patent to	FORD CLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES	LLC as the assignee.	\$1 CO. 10	3346 3410	e contrara	alcil lo	OUD GEODYL
1	ero an uso assignos.					
Executed by:						
Executed by.		OLONIA	المريسور ومرد			
		SIGNA	TURE:			
		1				
A MARINE THE STREET	AW.	0 160				7/20/2011
Name: Fazal Urrahr		T dean I			Date:	1/20/2011
	40636 Clearspring C	oùit,				
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188					
	United States of Ame	erica				
Name: Venkatapath	i Raju Nallapa <u></u>	E. U.	12 C	u 2	Date:	7/20/201
Home Address:	7006 Carlyle Crossin	ia.	*	11,		
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI 48322					
Country:	United States of Ame					

PATENT REEL: 026659 FRAME: 0994

Name: Mathew Al	an Boesch MALeu A	Boesel_	Date:	7/2/2011
Home Address:	11446 Morgán Street,			<i>X</i>
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, MI 48170			
Country:	United States of America			
Name: Douglas R	aymond Martin		Date:	
Home Address:	1436 Delancy Circle,		. The second	
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188			
Country:	United States of America			
-	The Frank 8			7/2
Name: Ming Lang	Kuang //ww////		Date:	120/2011
Home Address:	47476 Terrington Drive North	- marine		
City, State, Zip:	Canton (M) 48/188			
Country:	United States of America			

David B. Kelley

PATENT REEL: 026659 FRAME: 0995

Name: Mathew Al	an Boesch	Date:	<u> </u>
Home Address:	11446 Morgan Street,		
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, MI 48170		
Country:	United States of America		
•	a a Dant	Date: 7/17/2.	
Name: Douglas R	aymond Martin	Date:7/1 / 2-	
Home Address:	(400 Dotality Olivicy		
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188°		
Country:	United States of America		
Name: Ming Lang	Kuano	Date	
Home Address:	47476 Torrington Drive North,	***************************************	
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188		
Country	United States of America		

David B. Kelley

Record ID 83198019
FENT Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 026659 FRAME: 0996